

Gurudev IAS,KAS & BANKING Academy

K' Square Building, Saptapur bhavi Dharwad, Karnataka 580001 Cell:- 9886066442, 9986466442



Memorandum Of Understanding

This Memorandum of understanding is between GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy and T.I.M.E. Pvt Ltd Hubli/Dharwad & Shri Sangameshwar arts & commerce college chadchan

This MOU is for the collaboration of the parties for the mutual benefit to enhance the quality of Education and employment opportunities for the students of all general disciplines. Both parties shall take reasonable steps to ensure the successful completion of the collaboration and shall cooperate with each other in performance of their respective obligations.

GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy /T.I.M.E. Pvt Ltd Hubli/Dharwad has experience and expertise in training non-professional graduate. It is equipping the students with the skills needed for employment.

Shri Sangameshwar arts & commerce college chadchan, has been imparting the education to the non-technical students and interested to equip the students with skills needed for the present competitive market.

The terms and condition of the MOU are as under:

- 1. This MOU shall be valid for 5 years from the date of execution by both the parties.
- 2. The principal of the college shall request or make the arrangements to the staff of GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy /T.I.M.E. Pvt Ltd to train or impart the skills to students of the respective college (the expenses in this regard shall be borne by the college)
- 3. The college shall arrange the sessions by GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy /T.I.M.E. Pvt Ltd which are in the interest of the student's community.
- 4. The placement cell/ career Guidance cell shall take extra initiative to bring the awareness among the students about GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy/ T.I.M.E. Pvt Ltd programmes.
- 5. The students of the respective college, who undergo the training programme of GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy /T.I.M.E. Pvt Ltd Hubli/Dharwad shall get the assistance of competitive exams.
- 6. GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy /T.I.M.E. shall inform about the notification of exams and other career related issue to the college for the benefit of the students.
- 7. The college shall not entertain the similar organizations who are the running the same type of programmes in order to avoid the confusions among the students.
- 8. This MOU shall not include any financial obligations/ transactions.

Name of the college: Shri Sangameshwar arts & commerce college chadchan.

Place Date:

Designation and Signature with seal:

GURUDEV IAS,KAS & Banking Academy/T.I.M.E. Pvt Ltd Hubli/Dharwad:

Place and Date:

Designation and Signature with seal:

For GURUDEV IAS & KAS ACADEMY

PARTNER